RESOLUTION G2021-38 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO 

PURCHASE A MINI-EXCAVATOR FROM MURPHY TRACTOR IN THE 

AMOUNT OF FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR 

DOLLARS AND FIVE CENTS ($45,974.05) 

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Public Works Director that a mini 

excavator that is now being used by the Service Department for multiple tasks in the 

cemetery, roads and parks is in need of replacement due to its age and hours; and